

S. No.132
Sup

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 596/2024 CrIM(1382/2024)

HIBIBULLAH PARRAY AND ANR. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, Advocate

Vs.

SHO POLICE STATION DANGIWACHA AND ANR. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Suhail Ishtiyag, Dy. AG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2024

Notice.

On asking of the Court, Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiyag, learned Dy. AG, accepted notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Notice shall go to rest of the respondents.

Till next date of hearing, proceedings in FIR No. 36/2024 of Police Station Dangiwachacha, shall stay.

List on 22.11.2024.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.10.2024
Aadil