

Serial No. 44
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 596/2024
CrIM(1382/2024).

HIBIBULLAHPARRAY AND ANR(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, Advocate.

VERSUS

SHO POLICE STATION DANGIWACHA AND ANR.

Through: Ms.Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
26.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the Writ petition. Needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 06.08.2025.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
26.05.2025
Bisma