

S. No. 22
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 596/2024

Hibibullah Parray and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, Advocate

Vs.

SHO P/S Dangiwachha and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.11.2025

Interim order dated 07.10.2024 is modified to the extent that the respondents shall be free to proceed with investigation, however, presentation of challan shall await orders of this Court.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2, to be served through concerned SHO.

List on 24.12.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

10.11.2025

Manzoor