

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 596/2024

HIBIBULLAH PARRAY AND ANR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

SHO POLICE STATION DANGIWACHA
AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
24.12.2025

Respondent no. 2 has not been served.

In case petitioners are interested in prosecuting this petition, they shall remain present on the next date of hearing and shall also take steps for service upon the respondent no. 2.

List on 06.03.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
24.12.2025.
"Imtiyaz"