

Serial No. 18
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
CRM(M)No.596/2024

Hibibullah Parray and Anr

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Mudasir bin Hassan, Advocate.

Versus

SHO Police Station Dangiwachha and Anr. (Home)

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG.

CORAM:
HON’BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.03.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks’ time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 2.
2. Copy of the status report be furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 05.05.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
06.03.2026
“Shaista”