

S.No.22
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 596/2024 CrIM(1382/2024)

HIBIBULLAH PARRAY AND
ANR.(SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Mudasir bin Hassan, Advocate

Vs.

SHO POLICE STATION
DANGIWACHA AND ANR.
(HOME)

...Respondent(s).

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

1. Steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 2 have not been taken.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners, however, seeks and is granted one week's further time to take the requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent No.2, whereupon notice shall go to the said respondent, returnable by or before the next date of hearing.
3. It is made clear that in the event the petitioners fail to take steps for service upon respondent No. 2 within the aforesaid period, the interim order dated 07.10.2025, as modified vide order dated 10.11.2025, shall not be extended.
4. List on 01.06.2026.
5. Interim direction shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
05-05-2026
Mubashir